Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.11.2006) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Product De scrip tion Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
Type
Transmitter with Magnetic
Proximity Switch Function
Type G 8910 1101
• ABS housing cylindrical
• Ø11 or M14 housing
• Sensing distance: 8 mm
• Supplied by Dupline®
• 1.5 m cable
• Channel coding by GAP 1605 with ADAPT 1605
Non-powered Dupline® mag -
net-operated proximity switch
with built-in trans mit ter. Avail -
a ble in Ø11 plastic housing or
with M 14 metal thread. Moni-
toring of open doors and win-
dows in build ing in stal la tions.
Housing diameter Nominal sensing distance Ordering no.
Sn 1 channel
magnet-operated proximity switch
Ø11 mm 8 mm G 8910 1101
M14 mm 8 mm G 8910 1101 G
Input Spec i fi ca tions
Input Magnetic proximity switch
Sensing distance measured
from front end:
Nominal sensing distance Sn 8 mm
Operating sensing distance Sa 5 mm ≤ Sa ≤ 15 mm
Release distance ≤ 30 mm
Response time ≤ 1 pulse train
Type Selection
Power supply Supplied by Dupline®
Reverse-polarity protection Yes
Rated operational current < 550 µA
Supply Spec i fi ca tions
General Spec i fi ca tions
Environment
Degree of protection IP 67
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664)
Operating temperature -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
Storage temperature -20° to +70°C (-4° to +158°F)
Mechanical resistance
Shock 15 G (11 ms)
Vibration 2 G (6 to 55 Hz)
Tightening torque (G8910..G) 17.5 Nm
Material
Housing PBT VALOX 325M
Thread (G8910..G) Nickel-plated brass
Front PBT VALOX 325M
Back PBT VALOX 325M
Cable type Grey PVC, oil proof
4 x 34 mm2
Cable length 1.5 m
Weight
G 8910 1101 40 g
G 8910 1101 G 60 g
G 8910 1101
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.11.2006)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
G 8910 1101, G 8910 1101 G
Mode of Operation
The G 8910 1101 (G) is an